501882678 04/10/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gary W. Kenward	04/04/2002
Hamid Syed	04/04/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED	
Street Address:	2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
City:	St. Laurent	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2A9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13267516

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)232-8440 Phone: 613-232-2486

Email: ottawa@smart-biggar.ca

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Smart & Biggar

Address Line 1: 900 - 55 Metcalfe Street

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2999, Station D

Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 5Y6

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77682-620C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Margo MacIntosh

Total Attachments: 1

source=77682-620C3_assignment_inv_to_NNL#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028017 FRAME: 0550

\$40.00 1326

71493-1057 /jlo

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, we the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

whose address is:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel St. Laurent, Quebec Canada H49 2A9

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

CONTEXT TRANSFER SYSTEMS AND METHODS IN SUPPORT OF MOBILITY

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

PV. Coverdale Witness' Signature	Kennan Date	: AMU 04 200
Par a management	Cary W. Kenward	Assigno
P.V. COVERDALZ	5621 Watterson Street	
Witness' Name (print)	Manorick, Ontario, K4M 1C6 Canada	
· ·	ો	,
Pr. Coverdale	Date	04/04/02
Witness' Signature	Hamid Syed	
P.V. COVERDALE	20 Deerfield Street, #1611	Assignor
With and N	Nepean, Ontario, K2G 4L2 Canada	
Witness' Name (print)		

PATENT

REEL: 028017 FRAME: 0551